
DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER:

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 0963-68051
~~~"ll"""'"DEPART ENT OF

SOCIA L [~HEALTH Amendment No. 0963-68051-05SERVICES

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of Program Contract Number

Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below.
Contractor Contract Number

CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR doing business as (DBA)

Pacific County
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WASHINGTON UNIFORM DSHS INDEX NUMBER

BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI)
1216 West Robert Bush Drive
Post Office Box 26 - - 1231
South Bend, WA 98586
CONTRACTOR CONTACT CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE CONTRACTOR FAX CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS

Katie Lindstrom (360) 875-9343 Ext: (360) 875-9323 koien@co.pacific.wa.us
DSHS ADMINISTRATION DSHS DIVISION DSHS CONTRACT CODE
Aging and Disability Services Administration Division of Behavioral Health 4011CS-63

and Recovery
DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS

Tiffany Villines Post Office Box 45330
Administrator

Olympia, WA 98504-5330
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS
(360) 725-3726 Ext: (360) 586-0341 tiffany villines@dshs.waqov
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? CFDA NUMBERS

Yes 93.959
AMENDMENT START DATE CONTRACT END DATE

6/27/2011 6/30/2011
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOTAL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT
$599,626.00 $23,000.00 $622,626.00

REASON FOR AMENDMENT;
CHANGE OR CORRECT MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into
this Contract Amendment by reference:
[8J Additional Exhibits (specify): Exhibit A, Award & Revenues
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or
bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract
Amendment.
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED

DSHS SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED

Eric Crawford, Senior Contracts Manaqer

DSHS Central Contract Services
6024PF Contract Amendment (3-31-06)

Page 1



This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the
Contractor is hereby amended as follows:

1. As identified in Exhibit A, Award & Revenues (A&R), Criminal Justice Treatment Account Base funds
for State Fiscal Year 2011 are increased by $23,000.

2. The A&R page, Exhibit A, is deleted and replaced with the attached Exhibit A.

3. The maximum consideration for the entire contract is increased by $23,000 to $622,626

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect.

DSHS Central Contract Services
6024PF Contract Amendment (3-31-06)

Page 2



ExhibitA

AWARD AND REVENUES
2009-2011 Biennium

COUNTY Pacific------------------
PROGRAM AGREEMENTNUMBER 0963-68051

The above named Countviies), is hereby awarded the following amounts for the purposes listed

REVENUE

SOURCE

CODE:

TYPE OF SERVICE AWARD AMOUNTS

State Fiscal Year 2010 State Fiscal Year 2011

$70,660
$37,390
$29,828 -------

$3,442

2009-11 Biennium

$119,282
$54,626

-~56
$5,000

$48,622
$17,236
$29,828 -----

$1,558

333.99.59 SAPTGrant-in-Aid
SAPTBase
Prevention

-_. , ,._,._:--;:------:-:---=--;--:----
~mu!l!ty !,revention T_ra_i_nl_·n=..9 _

334.04.6X State Grant-in-Aid
State GIA Administration

$166,084 $155,921
$23,480 $19,098------~ ._.-----_._-----_._ ..-

$322,005
$42,578

$53,124
____ $47,794

$5,330

$115,994
$105,206

-------.:. $iO, 788
,-----_ .. ---

$169,118
___ '-$1~53,000
____ .....$_16,118

334.04.6X Criminal Justice Treatment Account
OTA Base
OTA Inno-va-t-:-iv-e--------

333.97.78

FEDERALGRANTS
TXIX-FedWaiver for DLand ADATSAclients ONLY $12,221 $12,221

------,--

Total Federal Funds $48,622 $82,881

$271,915

$131,503

$491,123Total State Funds $219,208

ITOTAL ALL AWARDS $267,830 1 $354,7961 $622,6261

County participation match programs include State Grant-in-Aid, Federal SAPTGrant-in-Aid and CJTA.

SAPTGrant-in-Aid -CFDA 93.959 Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA)
Title XIX - CFDA93.778

Criminal Justice Treatment Account
Criminal Justice Treatment Account (CHAl funds are awarded to counties by state fiscal year in accordance with OFM budget
allotment distribution. However, CJTAfunds are legislatively appropriated on a biennial basis.

No more than 10% of the CJTAand Drug Court award may be spent on BARS566.11 for County Only Administration.
No more than 10% of the OTA and Drug Court award may be spent on BARS566.11 for Drug Court Administration.


